

BID TABULATION
NORTHEAST LAUDERDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
LAUDERDALE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Bid Date: May 30, 2017

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	MYERS UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, LLC		JWB CONSTRUCTION LLC		CORNERSTONE CIVIL CONTRACTOR LLC		CREEL DEV
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE
BASE BID										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,600.00
2	Demolition of Existing Structures (Inlets, Sidewalk, Pavement, Canopy, etc.)	LS	1	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,150.00
3	6" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	373	\$ 10.200	\$ 3,804.60	\$ 19.000	\$ 7,087.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 6,956.45	\$ 14.07
4	8" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	834	\$ 11.350	\$ 9,465.90	\$ 21.000	\$ 17,514.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 16,846.80	\$ 15.25
5	10" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	215	\$ 13.600	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 22.800	\$ 4,902.00	\$ 21.90	\$ 4,708.50	\$ 19.16
6	12" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	867	\$ 14.500	\$ 12,571.50	\$ 24.000	\$ 20,808.00	\$ 23.15	\$ 20,071.05	\$ 21.68
7	12" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	20	\$ 835.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,384.55
8	15" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	4	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,937.00
9	18" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	1	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,517.65	\$ 1,517.65	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 2,181.45
10	24" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	1	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,732.55
11	6" Commercial Box Gutter System	LF	120	\$ 7.75	\$ 930.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 60.00
12	6" Diameter Roof Drain Tie Connections (Includes Boot)	EA.	7	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 113.00
13	Ductile Iron Trench Grate	EA.	1	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 1,841.50	\$ 1,841.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,325.45
14	Concrete for Sidewalk Replacement - Fiber Reinforced (4" Thick)	SY	100	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70.00
15	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Parking Lot / Drives	LF	460	\$ 7.70	\$ 3,542.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 9.00
16	Asphalt for Parking Lot Repair (MDOT SC-1)	TON	50	\$ 298.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 202.50
17	Tie to Existing Storm Drain Inlets	EA.	4	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 691.38
18	Finish Grading & Shaping (Includes Grubbing)	LS	1	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6,075.00
19	Granular Bedding Material (CL 9, GR. B)	CY	60	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00
20	Loose Riprap, (200 lb)	TON	50	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.63
21	Solid Sodding (Centipede Grass)	SY	1500	\$ 5.66	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 6.44
22	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.05
23	Wattles	LF	100	\$ 4.30	\$ 430.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.05
				Bid Total	\$ 113,323.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 147,447.15	BID TOTAL	\$ 152,177.80	BID TOTAL
				Read Bid Total	\$ 113,283.00					Read Bid Total
				Tab Error	\$ (40.00)					Tab Error

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that this is a true and correct copy of the bid tabulation of bids which were received by the Lauderdale County Board of Education on May 30, 2017 at 2:00 pm local time for the Northeast Lauderdale Elementary School Drainage Improvements

Richmond L. Alexander, P.E.
Project Engineer

NORTHEAST

LAUDERDALE

DEVELOPMENT, INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	TOTAL AMOUNT
BASE BID				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,600.00
2	Demolition of Existing Structures (Inlets, Sidewalk, Pavement, Canopy, etc.)	LS	1	\$ 7,150.00
3	6" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	373	\$ 5,248.11
4	8" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	834	\$ 12,718.50
5	10" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	215	\$ 4,119.40
6	12" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	867	\$ 18,796.56
7	12" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	20	\$ 27,691.00
8	15" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	4	\$ 7,748.00
9	18" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	1	\$ 2,181.45
10	24" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	1	\$ 2,732.55
11	6" Commercial Box Gutter System	LF	120	\$ 7,200.00
12	6" Diameter Roof Drain Tie Connections (Includes Boot)	EA.	7	\$ 791.00
13	Ductile Iron Trench Grate	EA.	1	\$ 2,325.45
14	Concrete for Sidewalk Replacement - Fiber Reinforced (4" Thick)	SY	100	\$ 7,000.00
15	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Parking Lot / Drives	LF	460	\$ 4,140.00
16	Asphalt for Parking Lot Repair (MDOT SC-1)	TON	50	\$ 10,125.00
17	Tie to Existing Storm Drain Inlets	EA.	4	\$ 2,765.52
18	Finish Grading & Shaping (Includes Grubbing)	LS	1	\$ 6,075.00
19	Granular Bedding Material (CL 9, GR. B)	CY	60	\$ 900.00
20	Loose Riprap, (200 lb)	TON	50	\$ 3,281.50
21	Solid Sodding (Centipede Grass)	SY	1500	\$ 9,660.00
22	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	150	\$ 1,057.50
23	Wattles	LF	100	\$ 605.00
				\$ 159,911.54
				\$ 159,916.49
				\$ 4.95

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that this is a true and correct copy of the bid tabulation received by the Lauderdale County Board of Education on May 30, 2017 at 2:00 pm local time for the Elementary School Drainage Improvements

Richmond L. Alexander, P.E.
Project Engineer

NORTHEAST

LAUDERDALE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY
	BASE BID		
1	Mobilization	LS	1
2	Demolition of Existing Structures (Inlets, Sidewalk, Pavement, Canopy, etc.)	LS	1
3	6" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	373
4	8" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	834
5	10" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	215
6	12" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	867
7	12" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	20
8	15" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	4
9	18" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	1
10	24" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	1
11	6" Commercial Box Gutter System	LF	120
12	6" Diameter Roof Drain Tie Connections (Includes Boot)	EA.	7
13	Ductile Iron Trench Grate	EA.	1
14	Concrete for Sidewalk Replacement - Fiber Reinforced (4" Thick)	SY	100
15	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Parking Lot / Drives	LF	460
16	Asphalt for Parking Lot Repair (MDOT SC-1)	TON	50
17	Tie to Existing Storm Drain Inlets	EA.	4
18	Finish Grading & Shaping (Includes Grubbing)	LS	1
19	Granular Bedding Material (CL 9, GR. B)	CY	60
20	Loose Riprap, (200 lb)	TON	50
21	Solid Sodding (Centipede Grass)	SY	1500
22	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	150
23	Wattles	LF	100

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that this is a true and correct copy of the bid tabulation received by the Lauderdale County Board of Education on May 30, 2017 at 2:00 pm local time for the Elementary School Drainage Improvements

Richmond L. Alexander, P.E.
Project Engineer

NORTHEAST

LAUDER

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY
BASE BID			
1	Mobilization	LS	1
2	Demolition of Existing Structures (Inlets, Sidewalk, Pavement, Canopy, etc.)	LS	1
3	6" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	373
4	8" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	834
5	10" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	215
6	12" HDPE Storm Drainage Pipe	LF	867
7	12" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	20
8	15" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	4
9	18" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	1
10	24" Nyloplast Drain Basin (Including Concrete Apron)	EA.	1
11	6" Commercial Box Gutter System	LF	120
12	6" Diameter Roof Drain Tie Connections (Includes Boot)	EA.	7
13	Ductile Iron Trench Grate	EA.	1
14	Concrete for Sidewalk Replacement - Fiber Reinforced (4" Thick)	SY	100
15	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Parking Lot / Drives	LF	460
16	Asphalt for Parking Lot Repair (MDOT SC-1)	TON	50
17	Tie to Existing Storm Drain Inlets	EA.	4
18	Finish Grading & Shaping (Includes Grubbing)	LS	1
19	Granular Bedding Material (CL 9, GR. B)	CY	60
20	Loose Riprap, (200 lb)	TON	50
21	Solid Sodding (Centipede Grass)	SY	1500
22	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	150
23	Wattles	LF	100

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that this is a true and correct copy of the bid tabulation received by the Lauderdale County Board of Education on May 30, 2017 at 2:00 pm local time for the Elementary School Drainage Improvements

Richmond L. Alexander, P.E.
Project Engineer